SB0545/494469/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 545 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>authorizing</u>" in line 10 down through "<u>circumstances</u>;" in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 26, inclusive; in line 27, strike "<u>3.</u>" and substitute "<u>3.</u>"; and in line 36, strike "<u>4.</u>" and substitute "<u>3.</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 30 and 33, in each instance, strike "<u>\$13,000,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$12,330,000</u>"; and in line 35, after "<u>Administration</u>" insert "<u>, \$8,000,000 of</u> which may be transferred to T50T01.03 Stem Cell Research Fund".